
Name of Board, Commission or Committee Chair/President Chair/President Email Staff Name Staff Email

Ad Hoc Landmarks Ordinance Review 
Committee Keith Furman district19@cityofmadison.com Heather Bailey HBailey@cityofmadison.com

Ad Hoc Task Force on the Structure of City 
Government Final Report Implementation Work 
Group

Keith Furman district19@cityofmadison.com Karen Kapusta-Pofahl kkapusta-pofahl@cityofmadison.com

Administrative Review Board Shiva Bidar district5@cityofmadison.com Lisa Veldran lveldran@cityofmadison.com
Affirmative Action Commission Linda J. Ketcham linda@emum.org Norman Davis ndavis@cityofmadison.com
Alcohol License Review Committee Thomas A. Landgraf tlc@mailbag.com Jim Verbick JVerbick@cityofmadison.com
Board of Health for Madison and Dane County Dr. Jerry Halverson Jerry.halverson@gmail.com Janel Heinrich JHeinrich@publichealthmdc.com
Board of Park Commissioners Madelyn D. Leopold madelyn.leopold@gmail.com Eric Knepp eknepp@cityofmadison.com
Board of Public Works Jaclyn D. Lawton jacki.lawton@gmail.com> Robert Phillips RPhillips@cityofmadison.com
Board of Review Mark Kaiser mecarter76@gmail.com; mark.kaiser@wisconsin.gov  Laurie Muench LMuench@cityofmadison.com
Body-Worn Camera Feasibility Review 
Committee Keith Findley/Tom Brown (co-chairs) Karen Kapusta-Pofahl kkapusta-pofahl@cityofmadison.com

Building Code, Fire Code, Conveyance Code and 
Licensing Appeals Board James I. Glueck glueckarch@sbcglobal.net Kyle Bunnow KBunnow@cityofmadison.com

Capital Area Regional Planning Commission Larry Palm LarryP@CapitalAreaRPC.org

City County Homeless Issues Committee Ulysses Williams (co-chair)
Linda Ketcham (co-chair)

sanctuaryinc51@gmail.com
 linda@emum.org Sarah Lim  slim@cityofmadison.com  

City County Liaison Committee Christian Albouras (Co-Chair) district20@cityofmadison.com Lisa Veldran lveldran@cityofmadison.com
Committee on Aging Faisal Kaud fakaud@wisc.edu Sally Jo Spaeni SSpaeni@cityofmadison.com
Committee on Employee Relations Bethany Ordaz bethanyordaz@gmail.com Erin Hillson EHillson@cityofmadison.com
Committee On Sweatfree Purchases Thomas Gunderson thundersen08@gmail.com Brian Pittelli BPittelli@cityofmadison.com

COMMON COUNCIL EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE Sheri Carter district14@cityofmadison.com Lisa Veldran lveldran@cityofmadison.com

Community Development Authority
Claude Gilmore

claudegilmore@gmail.com Jim Nichols jnichols@cityofmadison.com

Community Development Block Grant Committee Matthew J. Phair mphair95@gmail.com Linette Rhodes lrhodes@cityofmadison.com

Community Services Committee Kim R. Genich krgenich@gmail.com Yolanda Shelton-Morris yshelton-morris@cityofmadison.com
Digital Technology Committee Bradley Grzesiak brad@bendyworks.com Amanda Lythjohan alythjohan@cityofmadison.com
Disability Rights Commission Bella Sobah basobah@gmail.com Julie Austin JAustin2@cityofmadison.com
Downtown Coordinating Committee Sandi Torkildson sanditork@gmail.com Rebecca Cnare rcnare@cityofmadison.com

Early Childhood Care and Education Committee Mykenzie L. Lemberger mlemberger@reachdane.org Coral Manning cmanning@cityofmadison.com
Economic Development Committee Frank Staniszewski (Vice Chair) frank@mdcorp.org Matt Mikolajewski Mmikolajewski@cityofmadison.com

Education Committee

Ananda Mirilli

amirilli@madison.k12.wi.us Mary Odonnell modonnell@cityofmadison.com

Equal Opportunities Commission Corinda Rainey-Moore corinda.rainey@gmail.com Chelsea Schult cschult@cityofmadison.com

Ethics Board
Mary Czynszak-Lyne

mczynsza@wisc.edu  Steven Brist SBrist@cityofmadison.com

Facilities Programs and Fees Subcommittee 
(Parks) Robert F. Lewis robertflewis@sbcglobal.net  Eric Knepp eknepp@cityofmadison.com

Finance Committee Satya V. Rhodes Conway SRhodes-Conway@cityofmadison.com  Laura Larsen LLarsen@cityofmadison.com
Golf Subcommittee Dan K. Smith dan@trianglemediaworks.com  Eric Knepp eknepp@cityofmadison.com
Habitat Stewardship Subcommittee (Parks) Sean Gere seangere@gmail.com Lisa Laschinger llaschinger@cityofmadison.com

Historic Preservation Plan Advisory Committee Dawn O. O'Kroley dokroley@dorschnerassociates.com Heather Bailey HBailey@cityofmadison.com>

Housing Strategy Committee Brian Nowicki brian.nowicki@wedc.org Andrea Freedman AFreedman@cityofmadison.com
Humanitarian Award Commission, Reverend Dr 
MLK Jr Corinda Rainey-Moore corinda.rainey@gmail.com Michaelyn Gibson mgibson@cityofmadison.com

Joint Campus Area Committee Mike A. Kinderman mike.kinderman@housing.wisc.edu Ben Zellers BZellers@cityofmadison.com
Landlord and Tenant Issues Committee Curt Brink curtbrink@hotmail.com Gabriela Arteaga GArteaga@cityofmadison.com
Landmarks Commission Anna V. Andrzejewski avandrzejews@wisc.edu Heather Bailey HBailey@cityofmadison.com>
Madison Area Transportation Planing Board 
(MPO) Mark Opitz mopitz@ci.middleton.wi.us Bill Schaefer wschaefer@cityofmadison.com

Madison Arts Commisssion Kia M. Karlen kia.m.karlen@gmail.com Karin Wolf kwolf@cityofmadison.com



Madison Food Policy Council Erica Anderson ecanderson17@gmail.com George Reistad GReistad@cityofmadison.com
Madison Public Library Board Jaime A. Healy-Plotkin healyplotkin@gmail.com Gregory P. Mickells gmickells@madisonpubliclibrary.org
Madison's Central Business Improvement District 
(BID) Emily Mehl emehl@uli.com 

Monona Terrace Booking Event Assistance 
Advisory Committee Deb Archer archer@visitmadison.com  Deb Archer archer@visitmadison.com

Monona Terrace Community and Convention 
Center Board Alice O’Connor aoc@constituencyservices.org Sara Carrizal SCarrizal@mononaterrace.com> 

Parks Long Range Planning Subcommittee Stephen A. Webster sawebster@gmail.com Kay Rutledge krutledge@cityofmadison.com
Personnel Board Gary D. Mitchell wisivp@gmail.com Mike Lipski MLipski@cityofmadison.com
Plan Commission Ledell Zellers ledell.zellers@gmail.com Heather Stouder hstouder@cityofmadison.com
Police Civilian Oversight Board Keetra Burnette Karen Kapusta-Pofahl kkapusta-pofahl@cityofmadison.com
Police and Fire Commission H Nia Enemuoh-Trammell nia_trammell@yahoo.com Michael Quieto MQuieto@cityofmadison.com
President's Work Group to Review APM 
Applicable to Alders Marsha Rummel district6@cityofmadison.com Kwasi Obeng kobeng@cityofmadison.com

Public Market Development Committee Anne Reynolds atreynol@gmail.com Meghan Blake-Horst MBlake-Horst@cityofmadison.com
Public Safety Review Committee Brenda K. Konkel brendakonkel@gmail.com; BrendaKonkel@COM.local Emily Hardiman EHardiman@cityofmadison.com
Room Tax Commission Sally Miley ssmiley1@charter.net Dave Schmiedicke dschmiedicke@cityofmadison.com
Sister City Collaboration Committee Charles J. James cjjames@wisc.edu Laila D'Costa ldcosta@cityofmadison.com
Street Use Staff Commission  Kelli  Lamberty klamberty@cityofmadison.com Kelli Lamberty klamberty@cityofmadison.com 
Sustainable Madison Committee Jeannette E. LeZaks (co-chair)

Jessica M LeClair (co-chair)
jlezaks@gmail.com 
jleclair2@wisc edu Stacie Reece SReece@cityofmadison.com

Task Force on Municipal Golf in Madison Parks Bill Barker barker.bill@gmail.com Eric Knepp eknepp@cityofmadison.com

TIF Review Board Dean Brasser dcbrasser@gmail.com Dan Rolfs DRolfs@cityofmadison.com
Transportation Commission Ann Kovich annelizabethkovich@gmail.com Yang Tao ytao@cityofmadison.com
Transportation Policy and Planning Board Tom Wilson  tlwilson1986@gmail.com Thomas Lynch TLynch@cityofmadison.com
Urban Design Commission Cliff Goodhart Cliffg@eua.com  Julie Cleveland JCleveland@cityofmadison.com
Vending Oversight Committee Marlys M. Miller mmskyumah@aol.com Meghan Blake-Horst MBlake-Horst@cityofmadison.com
Warner Park Community Recreation Center 
Advisory Subcommittee Carrie Braxton Braxton.carrie@countyofdane.com          Carie Abarca CAbarca@cityofmadison.com

Water Utility Board Gene McLinn  gmclinn@burnsmcd.com Amy Deming ADeming@madisonwater.org
Zoning Board of Appeals Winn S. Collins wcollins@uwalumni.com Matt Tucker MTucker@cityofmadison.com



Standing/Temporary/Subcommittee Legislative Authority # of Members # of Vacancies # of Meetings Scheduled in 2019 # of Meetings Canceled in 2019 # of Referrals from Common Council in 2019

8
9

16
8


